
Features Applications
⊙ Current sensing of Desktop & Notebook PC ⊙ Auomotive
⊙ Highly Reliable multilayer electrode construction ⊙ Medical and military equipments

⊙ Audio and TV Tuners
⊙ Telecommunication Equipments
⊙ Video Cameras, watches, Calculators

Derating Curve

Dimensional Specifications

L W T a b
RML-02 0201 0.58 ±0.05 0.30 ±0.03 0.13 ±0.08 0.15 ±0.05 0.23 ±0.05
RML-04 0402 1.00 ±0.05 0.50 ±0.005 0.20 ±0.10 0.25 ±0.10 0.35 ±0.05
RML-06 0603 1.60 ±0.10 0.80 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.20 0.30 ±0.20  0.45 ±.0.10
RML-10 0805 2.00 ±0.15 1.25 ±0.10 0.35 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.20 0.50 ±0.10
RML-18 1206 3.10 ±0.15 1.55±0.10 0.50 ±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55 ±0.10
RML-20 1210 3.10 ±0.15 2.60 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.25 0.50±0.20 0.55 ±0.10
RML-22 2010 5.00 ±0.20 2.50 ±0.15 0.60 ±0.25 0.50±0.20 0.55 ±0.10
RML-24 2512 6.35 ±0.20 3.20 ±0.15 0.60 ±0.25 0.50±0.20 0.55 ±0.10
RML-37 3720 2.00 ±0.20 3.75 ±0.20 0.60 ±0.25 0.40±0.20 0.40 ±0.25
RML-75 7520 2.00 ±0.30 7.50 ±0.20 0.60 ±0.25 0.40±0.20 0.40 ±0.25
RML-50 1225 3.10 ±0.15 6.30 ±0.20 0.90 ±0.25 0.80 ±0.30 0.55 ±0.25
RML-62 0612 1.55±0.10 3.10 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.15 0.45 ±0.15
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Style
Dimensions : mm



Electrical Characteristics

Characteristics

Parts Number System
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Standard TCR for LOW Ohmic Chip Resistors

Standard Low TCR

50-147  ±1000
150-500  ±600
510-976  ±300
50-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±300
20-47  ±1200 ±600
50-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±300
10-18  ±1500 ±600
20-47  ±1200 ±600
50-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±300
10-18  ±1500 ±600
20-47  ±1200 ±400
50-91  ±800 ±300
100-976  ±500 ±200
10-18  ±1500 ±600
20-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±200
10-18  ±1500 ±600
20-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±200
10-18  ±1500 ±600
20-91  ±800 ±400
100-976  ±500 ±200
10-18  ±300
20-500  ±150
1-4  ±300
5-10  ±200
11-350  ±150
3-5  ±300
6-20  ±200
21-30  ±150
33-7500  ±100
10-27  ±600
30-91  ±300
100-499  ±200
500-1000  ±100
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RML-62/0612
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RML-24/2512

RML-37/3720

RML-75/7520

RML-50/1225

RML-02/0201

RML-04/0402

Style Resistance Range (mΩ)
TCR PPM/˚C

RML-06/0603

RML-18/1206

RML-10/0805

RML-22/2010

RML-20/1210


